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AX103575 Modular Connectors - FXU FRAME, Pigtail, 24-F, OM3, LC-DUPLEX/PC

For more Information
please call

1-800-Belden1

Description:
FiberExpress Ultra Frame With Color Coded Pigtails, 24-fiber, Multimode (OM3) , LC-Duplex/PC
Usage (Overall)

Suitable Applications: FiberExpress Ultra Solutions, Backbone, Telecommunications Room, Main
Distribution Room, Data Centers

Related Parts: FiberExpress Ultra Patch Panels Rack Mount and Wall Mount, Splice Trays

Physical Characteristics (Connectivity)

Dimensions
Dimensions:

1.500 4.460 2.200

Materials
Materials:

Frame Plastic - UL94V-0 |Black
Front Connector Body |LC-DUPLEX |Plastic - UL94V-0 |Aqua
Adapter Sleeve Metal

Weight
Weight: 0.350 Ibs.

Included Parts
Included Parts: Dust Caps

Packaging
Packaging: Individually packaged in a plastic shell, Shipped in cardboard box (14/box)

Mechanical Characteristics (Connectivity)
Footprint/Type: 1 inch Pullout

Termination Interface:

Front Mated Connection |500 cycles

Rear Mated Connection |500 cycles
Connector/Hardware Retention: 11.250 Ibs.
Plug/Connector Retention: 11.250 Ibs.
Storage Temperature Range: -40°C To +75°C
Operating Temperature Range: -10°C To +60°C

Applicable Specifications and Agency Compliance (Overall)
Applicable Standards & Environmental Programs
EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS): Yes

EU RoHS Compliance Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 07/01/2006
MIl Order #39 (China RoHS): EUP 50
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Telecommunications Standards: TIA 568.C.3
Suitability
Suitability - Indoor: Yes - Indoor

Transmission Characteristics (Connectivity)
Transmission Specifications:

FiberExpress Ultra
Pre-terminated Cassettes 1.50 <-20 1.25 <-55 NA NA
ST-Type and SC Duplex

FiberExpress Ultra
Pre-terminated Cassettes LC 1.15 <-20 1.15 <-50 NA NA
and Secure/Keyed LC

FiberExpress Ultra
Pre-terminated Cassettes MT-RJ

FiberExpress Manager
Pre-terminated Modules 1.50 <-20 1.25 <-55 NA NA
ST-Type and SC Duplex

FiberExpress Manager
Pre-terminated Modules LC and [1.15 <-20 1.15 <-50 NA NA
Secure/Keyed LC

FiberExpress Manager
Pre-terminated Modules MT-RJ

FiberExpress Ultra Frames with
pigtails

1.40 <-20 1.40 <-45 NA NA

1.40 <-20 1.40 <-45 NA NA

0.50 <-20 0.50 <-55 0.50 <-65

Notes (Overall)

Notes: For additional information about this product refer to product buletin NP287, or visit our web site at http://www.belden.com.

Product Family
Part Number List:

SC Simplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers AX103535 |AX103549 |AX103563 |AX103591 -
SC Simplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers AX103536 |AX103550 |AX103564 |AX103592 -
SC Simplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers AX103541 |AX103555 |AX103569 |AX103603 -
SC Duplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers AX103537 |AX103551 |AX103565 |AX103593 -
SC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers AX103538 |AX103552 |AX103566 |AX103594 -
SC Duplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers AX103543 |AX103557 |AX103571 |AX103605 -
LC Duplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers AX103539 |AX103553 |AX103567 |AX103599 -
LC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers AX103540 |AX103554 |AX103568 |AX103600 -
LC Duplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers AX103545 |AX103559 |AX103573 |AX103611 -
LC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 12 fibers AX103546 |AX103560 |AX103574 |AX103612 -
LC Duplex w/pigtails - 24 fibers AX103547 |AX103561 |AX103575 |AX103615 -
SC APC Simplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers - - - - AX103595
SC APC Simplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers |- - - - AX103596
SC APC Simplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers - - - - AX103607
SC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers - - - - AX103597
SC APC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers |- - - - AX103598
SC APC Duplex wi/pigtails - 12 fibers - - - - AX103609
LC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 6 fibers - - - - AX103601
LC APC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 6 fibers |- - - - AX103602
LC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 12 fibers - - - - AX103613
LC APC Duplex w/shutter & pigtails - 12 fibers |- - - - AX103614
LC APC Duplex w/pigtails - 24 fibers - - - - AX103617

Put Ups and Colors:
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Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications
described herein are subject to error or omission and to change without notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not
ensure product availability.

Belden provides the information and specifications herein on an "AS IS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express,
statutory or implied. In no event will Belden be liable for any damages (including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or
exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Belden has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract,
negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Belden products are subject to Belden's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Belden believes this product to be in compliance with EU RoHS (Directive 2002/95/EC, 27-Jan-2003). Material manufactured prior to the
compliance date may be in stock at Belden facilities and in our Distributor’s inventory. The information provided in this Product Disclosure, and
the identification of materials listed as reportable or restricted within the Product Disclosure, is correct to the best of Belden’s knowledge,
information, and belief at the date of its publication. The information provided in this Product Disclosure is designed only as a general guide
for the safe handling, storage, and any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. This Product Disclosure is not
to be considered a warranty or quality specification. Regulatory information is for guidance purposes only. Product users are responsible for
determining the applicability of legislation and regulations based on their individual usage of the product.
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

